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Boarding Fees 2025/26 COLLEGE

Years 7 to 11

e Perannum: £ 18,540.00
e Perterm: £ 6,180.00
e Monthly: £ 1,545.00 (over 12 months July 24 to June 25)

Sixth Form — Years 12 & 13

e Perannum: £19,680.00
e Perterm: £ 6,560.00
e Monthly: £ 1,640.00 (over 12 months July 24 to June 25)

Payment of boarding fees

This is by direct debit and there are 2 options:

e Monthly direct debits paid over 12 months from July preceding that start of the academic
year through to June of the following year.

e Termly direct debits paid in the week before the start of each term.

Notice period

A term’s notice needs to be provided in writing to the Head, or fees in lieu of notice will be
charged. A term’s notice means notice given no later than the first day of the term preceding the
term to which the notice relates.

Deposits (for students registering to start in 2026/27)

e £3,250 where both parents/guardians are resident in the UK and where the pupil is resident
in the UK and holds a British passport

e £6,500 for those pupils whose normal residence is outside the United Kingdom, or those
who require a Child Student Visa

o All deposits are refundable with the final invoice at the end of the pupil’s time with the
School unless a pupil is withdrawn

e Ifyou are able to consider leaving your deposit with the College at the end of the time that

your child being at School, we will be very happy to accept this as a donation to our Bursary
fund

e For students joining the College in the 2025/26 academic year, the deposits are as previously
stated for entrants in this year, namely £3,000 main school, and £6,000 for the Sixth Form

Registration fees (for students registering to start in 2026/27)
Registration fees of £95 are payable for all new applications. This fee is non-refundable and is to

cover the administration cost of processing your application. If your application is for a bursary,
the registration fee will be waived in full.
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Extra-curricular activities

Extra-curricular activities run by College teachers from 2.15 to 3.15pm on a Monday and 4pm to
5pm Tuesday to Thursday are included.

Extra-curricular activities which will incur an additional fee include music and drama tuition
and some sports coaching including tennis, dance and basketball. This will be communicated in
advance of each term by the peripatetic teacher and will be invoiced by and paid directly to these
teachers/coaches and not through the College.

iPads

IPads are an essential part of the teaching approach at Holyport College for students in years 7
to 11. Parents/carers of students are required to purchase an iPad through the College, the cost
of which for the academic year 2025/26 is £299 for the iPad, case, stylus, management software
and installation / set-up.

This ensures that all students have the same IT equipment and educational and safeguarding
software throughout their journey to GCSEs.

Payment for the iPad bundle is collected via ParentPay. Parents/carers can choose to make this
payment all up front or split over 3 months: 6 June 2025, 7 July 2025, and 6 August 2025.

Future years

Fees are reviewed annually and may be subject to change at the discretion of the Governing
Board. The impact of inflation on the cost of the College’s educational provision is a key factor
considered in this annual review.

Queries
Any queries regarding fees should be to the Director of Finance and Operations at
a.findlow@holyportcollege.org.uk or Finance Manager at c.bromham@holyportcollege.org.uk.
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